ASSET InterTech Inc.		Policy	Acce	754	
LEVEL 2: DOCUMENT #:		AIT-004	ASSE		
TITLE:	Conflict Minerals Policy			Date:	July 2020
				Revision:	1
Approved B	y: President/CEO – Gle	nn Woppman		No. of Pages:	1

## **REVISION RECORD**

REVISION	DATE	DESCRIPTION OF REVISION	PARAGRAPH / APPENDIX
0	Oct-2019	Issued as BPP-005-A.	
1	July-2020	Updated to reflect new template and numbering format identified in QMS-003 Control of Documents.	

## **Conflict Minerals Policy**

ASSET InterTech, Inc. supplies tools for engineers to perform software and hardware debug, validation and test via the SourcePoint® and ScanWorks® Platforms. ASSET InterTech's product are primarily software products that may include a hardware controller to connect the software to the customer Unit Under Test (UUT).

In response to the enacted Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform Act and Consumer Protection Act, HR4173, Section 1502 ("Conflict Minerals Act") dated 5<sup>th</sup> January 2010, ASSET InterTech, Inc. has established a policy of using only ISO 9001:2015 certified vendors with an established Conflict Minerals Policy to produce our hardware controllers or for any component purchases.

Conflict Minerals Policy statements are available on request from all ASSET InterTech hardware providers and their suppliers.